2641st Special Group (Provisional) took off on the night of 17 February 1945 to 
fly individual and unescorted missions to ten secret targets in Northern Italy. 
In this operation the Group achieved the unprecedented success of a perfect 
completion of every sortie. One hundred fifty three thousand (153,000) pounds 
of arms were placed directly in the hands of the Resistance Groups. Two (2) 
agents were dispatched to take their active and heroic part in the destruction of 
enemy communications lines and military installations within his inner defenses. 
Six hundred twenty five thousand (625,000) leaflets were dropped on industrial 
centers, alerting the population to rise against the oppressor. In the complete 
darkness of the hours after the moonset on this night, despite adverse weather 
enroute, the intrepid airmen of the 2641st Group flew fearlessly at low altitude